Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Agenda Synopsis

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 5:00 PM

Regular Meeting, Fourth Floor, Gold Room

County Council

Patrick Catena - President; Jack Betkowski, David Bonaroti, Suzanne Filiaggi, Nick Futules, Daniel Grzybek, Bethany Hallam, Paul Klein, Bob Macey, Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis, John Palmiere, Robert Palmosina, Anita Prizio, and DeWitt Walton -Members

I. Call To Order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Silent Prayer or Reflection

IV. Roll Call

Council Members 8 - Catena, Filiaggi, Futules, Hallam, Macey, Naccarati-Chapkis, Palmiere and

Present: Palmosina

Council Members 3 - Bonaroti, Klein and Prizio

Absent:

Council Members 3 - Betkowski, Grzybek and Walton

Phone:

V. Proclamations/Certificates

13335-25

A proclamation recognizing Jon Delano upon the occasion of his 30 years at

KDKA-TV.

Sponsors: Council Member Hallam, All Members of Council and Council Member Macey

This proclamation was presented.

13372-25

A proclamation recognizing and commending Allegheny County Council Member Sam DeMarco for his dedication and service to the residents of

Allegheny County.

Sponsors: All Members of Council

This proclamation was presented.

13379-25

A proclamation recognizing Ed Woodruff's dedication to providing safe and

reliable public transportation throughout Allegheny County.

Sponsors: Council Member Hallam

This proclamation was presented.

<u>13380-25</u>

A proclamation recognizing Peter Schepis on the occasion of his 100th

birthday.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey

This proclamation was read into the record.

13381-25

A proclamation celebrating the 75th anniversary of the McKeesport Model

Railroad Club.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey

This proclamation was read into the record.

VI. Public Comment On Agenda Items

VII. Approval of Minutes

VIII. Presentation of Appointments

IX. Unfinished Business

X. Liaison Reports

XI. New Business - Ordinances & Resolutions

An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing the acceptance of the donation of two horses for adoption by the County

authorizing the acceptance of the donation of two horses for adoption by the County

for use in the Allegheny County Police's Mounted Unit.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

This bill was referred to the Committee on Public Safety.

13383-25 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing Amateur Astronomers Association of Pittsburgh (AAAP) to continue to use real property in the County's Deer Lakes Park for astronomy-related programs

and activities.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

This bill was referred to the Committee on Parks.

13384-25 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing Family Links Inc. to continue to use real property in the County's Boyce

Park for providing human services-related programs.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

This bill was referred to the Committee on Parks.

13385-25 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing North Hills Council of Governments to continue to use real property in the

County's North Park as a leaf compost site for nearby communities.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

This bill was referred to the Committee on Parks.

XII. New Business - Motions

- XIII. Notification of Contracts
- XIV. Public Comment on General Items
- XV. Adjournment

A motion was made by Council Member Macey, seconded by Council Member Palmiere, that this matter be Approved. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.